Micropower SOT-23, 120mA
Low-Dropout Voltage Regulator
ON/OFF Switch
CLM2805
FEATURES
•• Smallest Possible Size (SOT-23-5)
•• 5V, 4.8V, 4.5V, 4V, 3.5V, 3.3V, 3V, 2.5V Fixed Output
•• Guaranteed Output Current in Excess of 120mA

from 3V to 24V with an external pair of resistors.  For other fix
voltages consult the factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
CLM2805A-X SOT-23 5-Pin -40oC to 85oC
CLM2805C-X SOT-23 5-Pin -40oC to 85oC
CLM2805AZ-X µSOIC 8-Pin -40oC to 85oC
CLM2805CZ-X µSOIC 8-Pin -40oC to 85oC
X = Output Voltage (for other output voltages consult with factory).
No need for adjustable output.
CORPORATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
CALOGIC  CORPORATION,  237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California  94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
OUTPUT
GND
GND
ADJ
INPUT
GND
GND
ON/OFF
TOP VIEW
CLM2805
1T-10
1T-11
CLM2805
TOP VIEW
SOT-23-5 (M)
OUT 5 4 ADJ
1
IN
2
GND
3
ON/OFF
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Power Dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Internally Limited
Lead Temp. (soldering, 5 seconds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260oC
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . -65oC to +150oC
Operating Junction Temperature Range . . . . . -40oC to +85oC
Input Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -3V to +26V
ESD Rating . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2KV
CLM2805
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   VS = 14V, TA = 25oC, IO = 10mA, C2 = 100µF, unless otherwise specified (Note 1).
CLM2805A CLM2805C
PARAMETERS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS CONDITIONS
3.0 VOLT VERSION CLM2805A-3 CLM2805C-3
Output Voltage
2.94 3.00 3.06 2.91 3.00 3.09
V
2.88 3.00 3.12 2.85 3.00 3.15 6V<VIN<26V, IO = 120mA Over Temp.
3.3 VOLT VERSION CLM2805A-3.3 CLM2805C-3.3
Output Voltage
3.23 3.30 3.36 3.20 3.30 3.39
V
3.20 3.30 3.39 3.16 3.30 3.43 6V<VIN<26V, IO = 120mA Over Temp.
5 VOLT VERSION CLM2805A-5 CLM2805C-5
Output Voltage
4.81 5.00 5.19 4.75 5.00 5.25
V
4.75 5.25 4.5 5.5 6V<VIN<26V, IO = 120mA Over Temp.